
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1178

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022


NEW INNOVATIVE METHODS IN RAILWAYS


1178.   SHRI KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY:

  SHRI KANUMURU RAGHU RAMA KRISHNA RAJU:

  SHRI MANNE SRINIVAS REDDY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to withdraw the decades-old policy of guards protecting the rear of the train stopped at home signal using explosives to prevent a collision;

and


(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof along with the new innovative methods?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) No, Sir.


(b) Does not arise.


*****

